
Pos 
1 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
3 

33 

PIC 
1 

DNS 

Class 
FF 

FA 

Name 
Scott Livingston 

Charles Livingston 

Hometown 
St Louis Mo 

Saint Louis MO 

Region 
SILR 

STL 

Member_ID 

182601 

341924 

Make-Model 
2978 Lola 540CF 

2013 JDR 

Best Tm 
1:11.429 

Laps 
15 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Results posted at 4:50 pm 
Official Results posted at 5:30 pm 

Printed: 9/19/2020 5:32:58 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

81.514 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.429 

Best Speed 

83.160 

Best Lap by 

3 - Scott Livingston 

Gateway 1.6 Part Deux Sprints 

2 FA FB FC FE FE2 FM FX P1 P2 FF FV F5 

Group 2 Race 2 OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 or 25 Laps) started at 16:26:37 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

9/19/2020 14:25 

Gateway 1.6 Part Duex Sprints
St Louis and Southern Illinois Regions

September 19, 2020



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
67 
98 
3 

45 
54 
37 
65 
5 

15 
117 

13 
75 
25 
19 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
ITE 
GTL 
HP 
ITA 
FP 
AS 
GTL 
GTA 
GTL 
AS 

STL 
HP 
GTL 
GTL 

Name 
Steve Leidholdt 
Roy Lopshire 
Chris W Albin 
Tim McGinley 
Chuck Mathis 
Curt Faigle 
Brad Lewis 
Win Smith 
Peter Zekert 
Andy Schniedermeyer 

Stephen Johnson 
Jack Schulz 
James Lynch III 
James Lynch 

Hometown 
Chesterfield MO 
Blue Springs MO 
Maryland Hts MO 
Highland IL 
St Jacob IL 
Florissant MO 
St Louis MO 
Stanford KY 
Maryland Hts MO 
Florissant MO 

Leawood KS 
Monett MO 
Saint Peters MO 
Saint Peters MO 

Region 
STL 
KCR 
SILR 
STL 
SILR 
STL 
STL 
CKY 
STL 
STL 

KCR 
OZMT 
STL 
STL 

Member_ID 

499128 
49716 
180831_1 
69267 
180832_1 
260709 
203677 
324818 
1000 
481515 

272532_1 
309043 
467521 
459340 

Make-Model 
Ford Mustang 
Toyota Tercel 
Volkswagen GTI/Golf 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Nissan 1200 
Chevrolet Impala 
Nissan 200SX 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda Miata 
MG Midget 
Mazda RX7 
Datsun 1200 

Best Tm 
1:10.689 
1:10.349 
1:13.956 
1:24.916 
1:10.867 
1:16.351 
1:14.776 
1:16.776 
1:10.983 
1:19.799 

Laps 
25 
25 
24 
21 
15 
9 
6 
5 
4 
4 

Sponsor 
STLCOM.COM 
TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 
Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 
hoffman and  hoffman 
AMT Racing Engines, Hoosier 
Castlereagh Team Racing 
Tuna Safe 
Win Smith Racing, GForce, Gearheads 
AVP Engines Aaron Kelley Goodyear 
Castlereagh team racing 

Jake Anton's mom 
Automotive Archeologists 
Hankook Tire, Modern Hotrods, 
Hankook Tire, Zekert Racing, Modern Hot Rods 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Results posted at 5:35 pm 
Official Results posted at 6:05 pm 

Printed: 9/19/2020 6:06:45 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

11.262 

Avg. Speed 

82.685 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.349 

Best Speed 

84.436 

Best Lap by 

98 - Roy Lopshire 

Gateway 1.6 Part Deux Sprints 

4 GT1 GTA GTL AS HP FP STL ITA ITE 

Group 4 Race 2 OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 or 25 Laps) started at 16:57:58 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

9/19/2020 16:55 

Gateway 1.6 Part Duex Sprints
St Louis and Southern Illinois Regions

September 19, 2020



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 
24 
72 
23 
39 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Class 
B-Spec 
SM 
B-Spec 
SRF 

Name 
Frank Schwartz 
John Valenta 
Bryon Prokopf 
Mark Morhaus 

Hometown 
Ann Arbor MI 
Bridegton MO 
Maryland Hts MO 
Pacific MO 

Region 
DET 
STL 
SILR 
STL 

Member_ID 

164153_1 
235360 
322859 
223272_1 

Make-Model 
Mini Cooper 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Cooper 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Best Tm 
1:14.994 
1:14.992 
1:18.267 
1:12.619 

Laps 
24 
24 
23 
21 

Sponsor 
Appalachian Race Tire, AACS, Race Track Maps 
Over the Limit Racing 
Penniless Prokopf Racing 
Imsport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:14.994) for B-Spec by Frank Schwartz. 
Provisional Results posted at 6:10 pm 
Official Results posted at 6:50 pm 

Printed: 9/19/2020 6:51:09 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

36.122 

Avg. Speed 

76.076 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.619 

Best Speed 

81.797 

Best Lap by 

39 - Mark Morhaus 

Gateway 1.6 Part Deux Sprints 

5 SM SM5 B-Spec SRF 

Group 5 Race 2 OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 or 25 Laps) started at 17:39:07 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

9/19/2020 17:35 

Gateway 1.6 Part Duex Sprints
St Louis and Southern Illinois Regions

September 19, 2020
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